

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7293/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in CRLA No.3112/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MADHAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7324 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7332 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7693 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.(Mentioned by)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters in the 3rd week of January, 2013 on a non-  
miscellaneous day.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master